

SLP(C)No. 16509 OF 2001  
ITEM No.31

Court No.10

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16509/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2001 in CR 680/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER KAUR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT KAUR & ANR.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Amit Rawal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Ujagar Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Davender Verma, Adv.  
for Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners doesn't propose  
to file any rejoinder.  
List for final hearing.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@  
AA

Court Master@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A