

ã

SLP(C)No. 16509 OF 2001
ITEM No.206

Court No.10

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16509/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2001 in CR 680/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER KAUR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT KAUR & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Amit Rawal,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ujagar Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devender Varma,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

This Special Leave Petition is directed against an interim order of injunction. It is stated at the Bar that the trial court has commenced recording of evidence in the main suit. Let the trial court proceed with the recording of evidence expeditiously avoiding unnecessary adjournment and complete the trial within a period of four months from the date of communication of this order. Let this matter be listed after four months. Status quo as on today in the matter of suit property shall be maintained. The Registry shall inform the trial court.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master