

b

SLP(C)No. 16509 OF 2001  
ITEM No.204

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16509/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2001 in CR 680/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER KAUR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT KAUR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(with appln. for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased petitioner No.1 and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)( For Final Disposal )

Date : 14/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Amit Rawal,Adv.,  
Mr.Rajesh K. Sharma,Adv.,  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr.Davender Verma,Adv.,

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that the trial court is on the verge of concluding the case. But on account of a civil revision filed, the proceedings in the trial court have been stayed. We request the High Court to hear the civil revision in the month of January 2004 when it is coming up as the decision by the High Court would enable the decision in this special leave petition also.

List in the last week of January 2004.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Radha R.Bhatia)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master